

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2279 OF 2016**

**IN**

**SUIT NO. 471 OF 2016**

Mr. Maneesh Bawa And 2 Ors . . .Applicants/Plaintiffs

Versus

Mr. Prasad Arvind Sant And 7 Ors . . .Defendants

**WITH**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1514 OF 2016**

-----

Dr. Birendra Saraf, Senior Advocate (through VC), Mr. Aditya Mehta, Mr, Jay sanklecha, Mr. Rohan Dakshini, Ms Nikita Mishra, Ms Aanchal Maheshwari, Mr. Atharva Patvardhan i/b M/s Rashmikant & Partners for Plaintiffs.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026**

**P.C.**

1 The matter was circulated at the instace of learned counsel for the Plaintiffs.

2 Dr. Saraf, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiffs fairly points out that the Defendants have also filed application under the provisions of Order 7 Rule 11 of the Civil Procedure Code for rejection of the plaint. He submits that the same is not on board and be listed. However, today's listing was not intimated to the Defendants, stand over to 26<sup>th</sup> February 2026 a/w Interim Application No.8131 of 2025.

3 Let the notice of the next date of hearing be given to the Defendants.

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**