

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2279 OF 2016

IN

SUIT NO. 471 OF 2016

Mr. Maneesh Bawa And 2 Ors.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Mr. Prasad Arvind Sant And 7 Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8131 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 471 OF 2016

Dr. Birendra Saraf, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Aditya Mehta, Jay Sanklecha, Mr. Rohan Dakshini, Ms. Nikita Mishra, Ms. Aanchal Maheshwari and Mr. Atharva Patvardhan i/b Rashmikant & Partners, for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Khan Javed A., for Defendant No.8.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 26th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Today, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Defendant No. 8 seeks time on the ground that he is not ready with the matter.
2. Dr. Saraf, learned senior counsel for the Plaintiffs clarified that the Plaintiffs do not wish to file any reply affidavit to the Motion.
3. Stand over to 11th March 2026 for hearing. No further time shall be granted on the next date.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]