

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2279 OF 2016**

**IN**

**SUITS NO. 471 OF 2016**

Mr. Maneesh Bawa And 2 Ors ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Mr. Prasad Arvind Sant And 7 Ors ...Defendants

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1671 OF 2017

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1670 OF 2017

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.636 OF 2017

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1514 OF 2016

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1831 OF 2025

WITH

-----

Dr. Birendra Saraf, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Jay Sanklecha, Ms Nikita Mishra, Ms Aanchal Maheshwari, Mr, Atharva Patwardhan i/b Rashmikant & Partners for Plaintiffs.

Mr. Prasad Sant Defendant No.1 in person present.

Mr. Merchant ffor Defendant No.8.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**P.C.**

1 Heard.

2 Stand over to 23<sup>rd</sup> March 2026, as part heard.

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**