

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2279 OF 2016  
IN  
SUIT NO.471 OF 2016

Maneesh Bawa & Ors ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Prasad Arvind Sant & Ors ...Defendants

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1671 OF 2017  
WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.636 OF 2017  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO,1514 OF 2016  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8131 OF 2025

-----

Dr. Birendra Saraf, Senior Advocate, Mr. Aditya Mehta, Mr. Jay Sanklecha, Mr. Rohan Datshini, N. Mishra, Panchal Maheshwari, Atharva Patvardhan i/b M/s. Rashmikant & Partners for Plaintiffs.

Mr. Prasad Arvind Sant, Defendant No.1 in person present.

Mr. Khan Javed Akhtar for Defendant No.8.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 23rd MARCH 2026**

**P.C.**

- 1 Heard learned counsel for the parties.
- 2 Learned Counsel for the Defendant No.8 seeks leave to file a note

distinguishing the arguments and judgments relied upon by the Plaintiffs.

3 Stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> April 2026 for directions, High on Board.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]