

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2279 OF 2016

IN

SUITS NO. 471 OF 2016

Mr. Maneesh Bawa And 2 Ors

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Mr. Prasad Arvind Sant And 7 Ors

...Defendants

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1671 OF 2017

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1670 OF 2017

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.636 OF 2017

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1514 OF 2016

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8131 OF 2025

IN

SUITS NO. 471 OF 2016

Mr. Aditya Mehta a/w Mr. Jay Sanklecha, Mr. Rohan Dakshini, Ms Nikita Mishra, Ms Aanchal Maheshwari, Mr, Atharva Patwardhan i/b Rashmikant & Partners for Plaintiffs.

Mr. Prasad Sant Defendant No.1 in person present.

Mr. Khan Javed Akhtar for Defendant No.8

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 15 APRIL 2026

P. C. :

1. Both learned counsel states that IA No.8131 of 2025 was fully argued before the other bench and order was reserved.

2. Liberty to the parties to make appropriate application with regard to above.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)